Division of Corporation 12000/0978 *....* 

https://ccfss1.dos.statefi.ue/spripts/cti/covr.or. 02 OCT 10 AM 9: 37 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORID

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H02000210825 4)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381

From:

Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696

## FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

a. rubido landscaping and lawnservice corp.

Certificate of Status	0			
Certified Copy	1			
Page Count	04			
Estimated Charge	\$78.75			

ĩ,

EWBIKE COK6

-10-5005 14:38

10/10/02 2:26 PM

10/11

nių.	2000-10 800 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	
(4)_	A. Rubido LANDERprine and LANDETAVICE ( (navie of corporation)	őr f
The un corpor	ndersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contradispereby form a ration under the laws of the State of Florida.	
	ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME	
The na	ame of the corporation is: RUBICO LANDSCAPING AND LAWNSERVICE CONF	5-
	ARTICLE II - DURATION	
This c	orporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law.	
	ARTICLE III - PURPÓSE	
The co United	propration is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the I States and the State of Florida.	
	ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK	
	proveration is authorized to issue <u>FIVE HUDGARD</u> shares (500) of <u>OUE</u>	
Dollar(	(s) (s) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares."	
	ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT	
The str	rect address of the Initial Registered Agent office and the name of the Initial Registered Agent at that office is:	
NAME	GEORGINA A. Rubido	
ADDRESS	S 1445 W 31. STROET	
спу	LIATERH FLORIDA ZIR 330/2	•
The pri	incipal office, if known, or the mailing advess of the corporation is:	
NAME /	A. Rubido Loudscaping and Loweservice Carb	•
ADDRESS	1445 W 31th STREET	
	Scaleau FLORIDA 211 530/2	
	ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS	
increase	rporation shall have $\underline{OUC}$ () directors initially. The number of directors may be either ed or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and ets of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:	
NAME	GEORGINA A Rubiclo (Provident)	
ADDRESS		
	WA LEAN STATE FLORIDA ZUP 33012.	
NAME	TARQUIN POLICE (VICE PRESIDENT)	
ADDRESS	10625 SW 112th AUG # 216	
cny /	GEATE FRANCE IN 33176	
NAME		
ADDRESS		

302 247 3110 6 05/04

EMPIRE CORP

0CL-T0-5005 14:30

	NCORFORATORS	
The names and addresses of the incorporators signing the	hese Articles of Incorporation are as	follows:
NAME GEORGINA A. Aubio	6	
ADDRESS 1.445 W 31 STREET		
any ALALOAH	STATE FORICH	218 330/2
NAME JOAQUIN PONCE		
ADDRESS 10625 S.W 112 AUC	# 216	
an plippy	STATE FLORICH	ZIP 33012
NAME		
ADDRESS		
CITY	STATE	ZIP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this  $\underline{7}$  day of  $\underline{Dcyobek}$ ,  $\underline{a}2002$ .

sident (Seal) nce President (Seal) (Seal) DOTARY WOLIC 4 lvan Lambert Commission @ DD114512 Expires May 2, 2006

Bunded Thra Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

v

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT	FILED
CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT	02 OCT 10 AM 9: 38 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
A. Robido Lands caping and Laure (name of corporation)	<u>Sauce, Conp</u> .

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

at	1445 W. 31 ST STREET		
	BLALOHH, FT	33012.	
has named	Geongina A.	$\overline{}$	

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and egree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

(registered agent)



FORM 215: CERTIFICATE & ACKNOW EDOEMANT 10/10 1 0225 TPS SOS

BA (77) 4

EMBIRE CORP.